and (b) all applicable legal requirements.  For
purposes of the Plan, you are hereby designated as an SVP Participant.

2. Compensation, Benefits and Reimbursement of Expenses. 

a. Base Salary.  The Company hereby agrees to pay you an annual base
salary of Four Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($410,000) (“Base Salary”).
 Your Base Salary will be payable in accordance with the Company’s
normal payroll practices, and your Base Salary is subject to withholding
and social security, unemployment and other taxes.  Further increases in
Base Salary will be considered by the Board.

[...]

and (b) all applicable legal requirements.  For purposes of the Plan, you are hereby
designated as an SVP Participant.

2. Compensation, Benefits and Reimbursement of Expenses. 

a. Base Salary.  The Company hereby agrees to pay you an annual base
salary of Four Hundred Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($445,000) (“Base
Salary”).  Your Base Salary will be payable in accordance with the
Company’s normal payroll practices, and your Base Salary is subject to
withholding and social security, unemployment and other taxes.  Further
increases in Base Salary will be considered by the Board.